Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
May 4 - May 10

May 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$59,751,972.79
$54,395,061.19
$631,084.10
$0.00

$0.00
$4,725,827.50
$1,606,781.35
$189,033.10
$236,291.38
$567,099.30
$273.79

2,466

$99,882,502.76
$91,418,678.11
$1,310,621.10
$0.00

$0.00
$7,153,203.55
$2,432,089.21
$286,128.15
$357,660.16
$858,384.44
$350.92

2,912

$79,622,681.26
$72,074,256.85
$1,043,883.50
$0.00

$0.00
$6,504,540.91
$2,211,543.91
$260,181.64
$325,227.04
$780,544.91
$324.84

2,861
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$91,439,744.59
$83,172,060.05
$851,631.79
$0.00

$0.00
$7,416,052.75
$2,521,457.94
$296,642.11
$370,802.64
$889,926.33
$300.74

2,466

$156,387,642.54
$142,989,638.00
$1,989,823.46
$0.00

$0.00
$11,408,181.08
$3,878,781.58
$456,327.25
$570,409.03
$1,368,981.74
$391.76

2,912

$124,785,700.08
$112,945,797.37
$1,530,669.88
$0.00

$0.00
$10,309,232.83
$3,505,139.16
$412,369.32
$515,461.65
$1,237,107.95
$359.96

2,864

$2,155,878,713.88
$1,956,663,776.68
$14,668,295.85
$0.00

$0.00
$184,546,641.35
$62,745,858.08
$7,381,865.67
$9,227,332.09
$22,145,597.02

$4,320,442,366.22
$3,948,101,388.35
$66,739,375.04
$0.00

$0.00
$305,601,602.83
$103,904,545.01
$12,224,064.12
$15,280,080.35
$36,672,192.33

$3,449,931,873.50
$3,130,206,206.06
$44,301,563.07
$0.00

$0.00
$275,424,104.37
$93,644,195.42
$11,016,964.28
$13,771,205.24
$33,050,892.55



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
May 4 - May 10

May 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$42,031,276.30
$38,288,835.43
$282,191.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,460,249.87
$1,176,484.95
$138,409.99
$173,012.50
$415,229.98
$247.16

2,000

$83,427,471.99
$76,159,537.07
$0.00
$721,027.06
$0.00
$7,267,934.92
$2,471,097.88
$290,717.39
$363,396.74
$872,152.18
$276.95

3,749

$41,809,807.52
$38,146,195.51
$332,225.15
$0.00

$0.00
$3,331,386.86
$1,132,671.54
$133,255.47
$166,569.34
$399,766.42
$189.46

2,512
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$67,129,674.33
$61,117,365.53
$418,333.00
$0.00

$0.00
$5,593,975.80
$1,901,951.78
$223,759.02
$279,698.80
$671,277.09
$279.70

2,000

$130,352,634.50
$118,824,349.13
$0.00
$954,051.07
$0.00
$11,528,285.37
$3,919,617.03
$461,131.40
$576,414.27
$1,383,394.23
$307.51

3,749

$64,872,812.23
$59,136,534.77
$458,922.40
$0.00

$0.00
$5,277,355.06
$1,794,300.73
$211,094.19
$263,867.75
$633,282.60
$210.09

2,512

$1,777,383,592.27
$1,621,283,272.06
$12,544,738.00
$0.00

$21,765.00
$143,577,347.21
$48,816,298.02
$5,743,093.87
$7,178,867.42
$17,229,281.63

$2,645,955,676.77
$2,427,650,931.63
$0.00
$26,061,920.12
($1,924.21)
$218,302,820.93
$74,222,959.14
$8,732,112.80
$10,915,141.13
$26,196,338.48

$2,116,724,916.63
$1,937,245,929.33
$22,043,455.15
$0.00

$0.00
$157,435,532.15
$53,528,081.03
$6,297,421.22
$7,871,776.60
$18,892,263.80



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
May 4 - May 10

May 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$60,531,931.23
$55,144,426.02
$474,044.70
$0.00

$0.00
$4,913,460.51
$1,670,576.58
$196,538.41
$245,673.03
$589,615.26
$303.21

2,315

$467,057,643.85
$425,626,990.18
$4,074,049.55
$721,027.06
$0.00
$37,356,604.12
$12,701,245.42
$1,494,264.15
$1,867,830.19
$4,482,792.49
$283.65

18,814

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

$96,598,219.77
$87,969,398.83
$717,848.84
$0.00

$0.00
$7,910,972.10
$2,689,730.52
$316,438.87
$395,548.60
$949,316.65
$341.73

2,315

$731,566,428.04
$666,155,143.68
$5,967,229.37
$954,051.07
$0.00
$59,444,054.99
$20,210,978.74
$2,377,762.16
$2,972,202.74
$7,133,286.59
$315.89

18,818

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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$2,407,328,054.44
$2,195,019,609.98
$27,259,781.32
$0.00

$0.00
$185,048,663.14
$62,916,545.57
$7,401,946.42
$9,252,433.21
$22,205,839.55

$18,873,645,193.71
$17,216,171,114.09
$187,557,208.43
$26,061,920.12
$19,840.79
$1,469,936,711.98
$499,778,482.27
$58,797,468.38
$73,496,836.04
$176,392,405.36



