

Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of May 4 - May 10	May 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$59,751,972.79	\$91,439,744.59	\$2,155,878,713.88
Payouts	\$54 _, 395,061.19	\$83,172,060.05	\$1,956,663,776.68
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$631,084.10	\$851,631.79	\$14,668,295.85
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,725,827.50	\$7,416,052.75	\$184,546,641.35
State Tax (34%)	\$1,606,781.35	\$2,521,457.94	\$62,745,858.08
LSA (4%)	\$189,033.10	\$296,642.11	\$7,381,865.67
EDTF (5%)	\$236,291.38	\$370,802.64	\$9,227,332.09
PRHDF	\$567,099.30	\$889,926.33	\$22,145,597.02
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$273.79	\$300.74	
Active Slot Machines	2,466	2,466	
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$99,882,502.76	\$156,387,642.54	\$4,320,442,366.22
Payouts	\$91,418,678.11	\$142,989,638.00	\$3,948,101,388.35
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,310,621.10	\$1,989,823.46	\$66,739,375.04
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$7,153,203.55	\$11,408,181.08	\$305,601,602.83
State Tax (34%)	\$2,432,089.21	\$3,878,781.58	\$103,904,545.01
LSA (4%)	\$286,128.15	\$456,327.25	\$12,224,064.12
EDTF (5%)	\$357,660.16	\$570,409.03	\$15,280,080.35
PRHDF	\$858,384.44	\$1,368,981.74	\$36,672,192.33
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$350.92	\$391.76	
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$79,622,681.26	\$124,785,700.08	\$3,449,931,873.50
Payouts	\$72,074,256.85	\$112,945,797.37	\$3,130,206,206.06
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,043,883.50	\$1,530,669.88	\$44,301,563.07
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,504,540.91	\$10,309,232.83	\$275,424,104.37
State Tax (34%)	\$2,211,543.91	\$3,505,139.16	\$93,644,195.42
LSA (4%)	\$260,181.64	\$412,369.32	\$11,016,964.28
EDTF (5%)	\$325,227.04	\$515,461.65	\$13,771,205.24
PRHDF	\$780,544.91	\$1,237,107.95	\$33,050,892.55
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$324.84	\$359.96	
Active Slot Machines	2,861	2,864	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of May 4 - May 10	May 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$42,031,276.30	\$67,129,674.33	\$1,777,383,592.27
Payouts	\$38,288,835.43	\$61,117,365.53	\$1,621,283,272.06
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$282,191.00	\$418,333.00	\$12,544,738.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,460,249.87	\$5,593,975.80	\$143,577,347.21
State Tax (34%)	\$1,176,484.95	\$1,901,951.78	\$48,816,298.02
LSA (4%)	\$138,409.99	\$223,759.02	\$5,743,093.87
EDTF (5%)	\$173,012.50	\$279,698.80	\$7,178,867.42
PRHDF	\$415,229.98	\$671,277.09	\$17,229,281.63
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$247.16	\$279.70	
Active Slot Machines	2,000	2,000	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$83,427,471.99	\$130,352,634.50	\$2,645,955,676.77
Payouts	\$76,159,537.07	\$118,824,349.13	\$2,427,650,931.63
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$721,027.06	\$954,051.07	\$26,061,920.12
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$1,924.21)
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$7,267,934.92	\$11,528,285.37	\$218,302,820.93
State Tax (34%)	\$2,471,097.88	\$3,919,617.03	\$74,222,959.14
LSA (4%)	\$290,717.39	\$461,131.40	\$8,732,112.80
EDTF (5%)	\$363,396.74	\$576,414.27	\$10,915,141.13
PRHDF	\$872,152.18 \$276.95	\$1,383,394.23 \$307.51	\$26,196,338.48
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$276.95 3,749	ъзо <i>т.</i> з т 3,749	
Active Slot Machines	3,749	3,749	
Mount Airy	¢44,000,007,50	¢64.070.040.00	¢2 446 724 046 62
Wagers	\$41,809,807.52 \$38,446,405,54	\$64,872,812.23 \$59,136,534.77	\$2,116,724,916.63
Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$38,146,195.51 \$332,225.15	\$59,136,534.77 \$458,922.40	\$1,937,245,929.33 \$22,043,455.15
Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,331,386.86	\$5,277,355.06	\$157,435,532.15
State Tax (34%)	\$1,132,671.54	\$1,794,300.73	\$53,528,081.03
LSA (4%)	\$133,255.47	\$211,094.19	\$6,297,421.22
EDTF (5%)	\$166,569.34	\$263,867.75	\$7,871,776.60
PRHDF	\$399,766.42	\$633,282.60	\$18,892,263.80
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$189.46	\$210.09	,
Active Slot Machines	2,512	2,512	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of May 4 - May 10	May 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
			_
Penn National			
Wagers	\$60,531,931.23	\$96,598,219.77	\$2,407,328,054.44
Payouts	\$55,144,426.02	\$87,969,398.83	\$2,195,019,609.98
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$474,044.70	\$717,848.84	\$27,259,781.32
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,913,460.51	\$7,910,972.10	\$185,048,663.14
State Tax (34%)	\$1,670,576.58	\$2,689,730.52	\$62,916,545.57
LSA (4%)	\$196,538.41	\$316,438.87	\$7,401,946.42
EDTF (5%)	\$245,673.03	\$395,548.60	\$9,252,433.21
PRHDF	\$589,615.26	\$949,316.65	\$22,205,839.55
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$303.21	\$341.73	
Active Slot Machines	2,315	2,315	
<u>Total</u>			
Wagers	\$467,057,643.85	\$731,566,428.04	\$18,873,645,193.71
Payouts	\$425,626,990.18	\$666,155,143.68	\$17,216,171,114.09
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$4,074,049.55	\$5,967,229.37	\$187,557,208.43
Promotional Plays (External)	\$721,027.06	\$954,051.07	\$26,061,920.12
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,840.79
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$37,356,604.12	\$59,444,054.99	\$1,469,936,711.98
State Tax (34%)	\$12,701,245.42	\$20,210,978.74	\$499,778,482.27
LSA (4%)	\$1,494,264.15	\$2,377,762.16	\$58,797,468.38
EDTF (5%)	\$1,867,830.19	\$2,972,202.74	\$73,496,836.04
PRHDF	\$4,482,792.49	\$7,133,286.59	\$176,392,405.36
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$283.65	\$315.89	
Active Slot Machines	18,814	18,818	

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day